RESOLUTION No. 2011-121
RESOLUTION CANCELING CHECKS OR WARRANTS NOT PRESENTED
FOR PAYMENT WITHIN ONE YEAR OF DATE OF ISSUANCE

WHEREAS SDCL 9-23-21 authorizes the governing body, by resolution, to cancel
any check or warrant not presented for payment within one year of the date of issuance;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the checks described in Appendix A,
totaling $7,271.13, which have not been presented for payment within one year from the
date of issuance, be canceled:

Dated this 3rd day of October, 2011.

CITY OF RAPID CITY

ATTEST:

Mayor

Finance Officer

(SEAL)



Resolution 2011-121
Appendix "A"

WELLS FARGO

REPORT OF UNCLAIMED PROPERTY

UNCASHED CHECKS
DEPT # CHECK #

OWNER'S NAME MAILING ADDRESS CITY, STATE, & ZIP CODE ISSUE DATE AMOUNT

911 309472 VANDERBOOM, DERRICK W 1341 SUMMERFIELD DR RAPID CITY, SD 57703 August 7, 2009 $ 29.47
4136 309510 EMBERTON-GOINGS, CATHERINE 715 E MINNESOTA ST #308 RAPID CITY, SD 57701 August 7, 2009 $ 50.53
601 309662 SHAMA, KARLI C 4635 RIDGEWOOD ST RAPID CITY, SD 57701 August 21, 2009 $ 6.69
911 311459 JOHNSON, WELDINE M 715 1/2 WOOD AVE RAPID CITY, SD 57701 October 30, 2009 $ 84.85
4136 312315 CRAWFORD, CHRISTOPHER D 6766 GREENFIELD DR RAPID CITY, SD 57703 November 25, 2009 $ 13.58
601 312873 PENDEGRAFT,JASON A 23479 BRADSKY RD RAPID CITY, SD 57703 December 24, 2009 $ 189.13
4136 313141 GOOD SHIELD, PRISCILLA S 2401 MT RUSHMORE RD RAPID CITY, SD 57701 December 24, 2009 $ 96.25
601 313596 MARTIN, DEAN A 120 E BLVD N #3 RAPID CITY, SD 57701 January 22,2010 $ 22.13
911 313716 ARNOLD, CALLAHAN R 606 WAYSIDE DR RAPID CITY, SD 57702 January 22, 2010 $ 37.32
4136 313893 KRCIL, SHAYE ELIZABETH 1102 CITY SPRINGS RD #303 RAPID CITY, SD 57702 January 22, 2010 $ 247.88
601 314028 LOWE, KELLEN C 1705 N 7TH ST RAPID CITY, SD 57701 February 5, 2010 $ 13.39
911 314229 JOHNSON, WELDINE M 715 1/2 WOOD AVE RAPID CITY, SD 57701 February 5,2010 $ 3.40
601 315244 MARTIN, DEAN A 120 E BLVD N #3 RAPID CITY, SD 57701 March 5, 2010 $ 47.96
911 315410 HUGHES, MICHAEL GEORGE 543 14TH ST LOT 17 STURGIS, SD 57785 March 5, 2010 $ 421.21
911 316225 ANDREWS, JOSEPH R 5266 MEADOWLARK DR RAPID CITY, SD 57702 April 1, 2010 $ 115.39
4136 316422 KRCIL, SHAYE ELIZABETH 1102 CITY SPRINGS RD #303 RAPID CITY, SD 57702 April 1, 2010 $ 107.77
601 316529 PENDEGRAFT,JASON A 23479 BRADSKY RD RAPID CITY, SD 57703 April 16, 2010 $ 170.22
612 316549 BAILEY, JESSICA M 11123 BIGHORN LOOP PIEDMONT, SD 57769 April 16, 2010 $ 37.33
911 316663 ANDREWS, JOSEPH R 5266 MEADOWLARK DR RAPID CITY, SD 57702 April 16, 2010 $ 101.81
911 317131 ANDREWS, JOSEPH R 5266 MEADOWLARK DR RAPID CITY, SD 57702 April 30, 2010 $ 125.58
4136 317308 MORGAN, MELANIE S 349 E SAINT ANNE ST RAPID CITY, SD 57701 April 30, 2010 $ 36.25

Total $1,958.14
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6024 324425

MARTIX TELECOM INC

PO Box 660780

Dallas TX 75266

December 8, 2009

Appendix "A"
PIONEER BANK & TRUST
REPORT OF UNCLAIMED PROPERTY
UNCASHED WARRANTS
DEPT # WARRANT # OWNER'S NAME STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP ISSUE DATE AMOUNT
610 91.50 KC & COMPANY %STEVE CRANSTON
609 176.00 318831 PAPA JOHN'S RECEIVABLES 3324 2nd Ave N Billings, MT 59101 June 16, 2009 $267.50
201 319427 OLSON TOWING 1 1329 Seger Dr Rapid City SD 57701 July 7,2009 $75.00
870 319501 RUNNER'S SHOP, THE 41 E Omaha St Rapid City SD 57701 July 7, 2009 $97.99
610 320096 SPIRIT OF THE PLAINS MAGAZINE PO Box 569 Yankton SD 57078 July 21, 2009 $12.00
607 320421 MATCO TOOLS 518 E Jackson St Rapid City SD 57701 August 4, 2009  $39.26
7014 321088 BRENNEISE HOMES 3741 City View Dr Rapid City SD 57701 August 25, 2009 $48.71
7014 321108 DEVELOPMENT RESOURSES INC PO Box 935 Pierre SD 57501 August 25, 2009  $25.00
7014 321113 ECS MASONARY PO Box 2028 Rapid City SD 57709 August 25, 2009 $25.00
7014 321115 FEDERAL BEEF PROCESSORS INC PO Box 2130 Rapid City SD 57709 August 25, 2009  $25.00
7014 321116 FLANNERY OIL PO Box 1580 Rapid City SD 57709 August 25, 2009 $25.00
7014 321137 INDIAN COUNTRY TODAY 1920 Lombardy Dr Rapid City SD 57703 August 25, 2009  $25.00
7014 321145 L & S METAL BLDG SYSTEMS INC 1880 Dyess St Rapid City SD 57701 August 25, 2009 $25.00
7014 321146 LAC-MINERALS PO Box 892 Rapid City SD 57709 August 25, 2009  $25.00
7014 321156 MCKINSTRY/ANDERSON LANDSCAPE PO Box 272 Piedmont SD 57769 August 25, 2009 $25.00
7014 321158 MIKE LEWIS CONSTRUCTION 2307 Cambridge PI Rapid City SD 57702 August 25, 2009  $25.00
7014 321169 PETTERS, DAMON 11424 Chimney Canyon Rapid City SD 57701 August 25, 2009 $25.00
7014 321177 REMEDIATION SPECIALISTS INC PO Box 1370 Rapid City SD 57709 August 25, 2009  $25.00
7014 321189 SODAK GAMING PO Box 3297 Rapid City SD 57709 August 25, 2009 $25.00
7014 321205 WILSON'S TREE SERVICE PO Box 6 Custer SD 57730 August 25, 2009  $25.00
870 321600 RUNNER'S SHOP, THE 41 E Omaha St Rapid City SD 57701 September 9, 2009 $195.98
870 321686 VAN NUYS, JENNA 1016 Silverleaf Ave Rapid City SD 57701-3792 September 9, 2009 $10.00
101 322040 PAULY'S SUB CO 711 Omaha St Rapid City SD 57701 September 22, 2009 $55.98
7011 322355 HARTFORD, DEAN PO Box 784 Rapid City SD 57709 October 6, 2009 $127.00
7014 323072 EVANS, ELAINE 4106 Jackson Blvd Apt 304 Rapid City SD 57702 October 21, 2009 $42.33
7014 323078 LOFTON, TAMEIKA 2718 Minnetonka Dr Rapid City SD 57702 October 21,2009 $31.01
890 323543 TRYON, ANTHONY 128 Cleveland St Rapid City SD 57701 November 3, 2009 $21.00
205 323701 CONRAD'S BIG C ELECTRIC 1750 E North St Rapid City SD 57701 November 17, 2009 $998.00
890 323706 COX, MARK 2602 Minnetonka Rd Rapid City SD 57702 November 17, 2009  $5.00
610 324110 ZASTOUPIL, JASON 9400 Astoria Lane Summerset SD 57718 November 17,2009 $2.16
7014 324140 SINKEY, JOHN 40 Marquette Dr Rapid City SD 57701 November 18, 2009 $37.14
7014 324142 SRSTKA, CHRIS 2802 W Omaha St Rapid City SD 57702 November 18, 2009 $119.98

$18.11



PIONEER BANK & TRUST

REPORT OF UNCLAIMED PROPERTY
UNCASHED WARRANTS

DEPT # WARRANT #

201 324658
7014 325115
7014 325140

870 325795

870 325877

204 326282
6062 326445

305 326745
7011 327285

205 328239

609 328640

101 329255
7014 329884

890 330999
7014 331024

OWNER'S NAME
AMERICAN BOARD OF MEDICOLEGAL
ACCURATE INNOVATIONS
STOLZ, FLOYD L
MURPHREE, JOHNATHAN
RUNNER'S SHOP, THE
PARKWAY CAR WASH
BLACK HILLS ELEVATOR INC
PENA, LUIS
SMITH, MICHAEL & TIFFANY
PENA, LUIS
HARTWIG-STUCKE, BEATE
MARTINSON, PATTI
BRIDGEWATER, NEAL
WELLS FARGO BANK NA
ROUSSEAUX, MARY LU
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STREET ADDRESS
1402 S Grand Blvd R512
2360 Deadwood Ave A
2711 Frontier Dr
2823 Leola Lane
41 E Omaha St
206 E Blvd North
3213 West Main #331
2115 Lincoln Ave
1806 Palo Verde Dr
2115 Lincoln Ave
2301 Harney Dr
433 E Fairlane #28
1410 Greenbriar St
PO Box 2999
PO Box 3042

CITY STATE ZIP
St Louis MO 63104-1028
Rapid City SD 57702
Rapid City SD 57701
Rapid City SD 57703
Rapid City SD 57701
Rapid City SD 57701
Rapid City SD 57702
Rapid City SD 57701
Rapid City SD 57701
Rapid City SD 57701
Rapid City SD 57702
Rapid City SD 57701
Rapid City SD 57703
Minneapolis MN 55402
Rapid City SD 57709

ISSUE DATE

AMOUNT

December 22, 2009
December 23, 2009
December 23, 2009
January 20, 2010
January 20, 2010
February 2, 2010
February 17, 2010
February 17, 2010
March 2, 2010

April 6, 2010

April 20, 2010

May 4, 2010

May 20, 2010

June 22, 2010
June 24, 2010

Total

$40.00
$14.68
$29.63
$10.00
$195.98
$35.00
$195.15
$10.00
$125.00
$31.00
$12.58
$9.00
$44.89
$46.03
$52.50

$3,113.09



GREAT WESTERN BANK - LICENSE & TRUST

REPORT OF UNCLAIMED PROPERTY

DEPT #

783
783
783
783
783
783
783
783
783
783
783
783
783
783
783
783

CHECK #

7260
7325
7335
7348
7428
7445
7526
7543
7590
7619
7651
7662
7665
7706
7695
7741

OWNER'S NAME
MADALYN BOADWINE
LAURA M RODRIQUEZ-EMA
JOHN J HICKEY
SHELLY MEYER
SARAH HILL
DAUGHN, RACHAEL
ARAMARK FACILITY SERVICES
BRUCE E SNYDER
RASMUSSEN MECHANICAL SERVICES
ROBERT NEIFFER
HEATHER PAYDEN WILLIAMS
WESTERN MANAGEMENT CORP
DAVID M GREENE
TIMOTHY HANSON
ARIC GRAFF
TIMEAKI LEIGHTON
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MAILING ADDRESS CITY, STATE & ZIP CODE ISSUE DATE AMOUNT
July 9, 2009 $15.00
2413 MERLOT DR RAPID CITY, SD 57701 August 4, 2009  $10.00
August 11, 2009  $5.00
August 19, 2009  $5.00
3348 REMINGTON RD RAPID CITY, SD 57703 September 24, 2009  $5.00
October 13,2009  $5.00
13799 GHOST CANYON RD HERMOSA, SD 57744 December 21, 2009  $39.90
January 12,2010  $5.00
6100 W ELM ST BLACK HAWK, SD 57718 February 4, 2010 $10.00
PO BOX 1940 RAPID CITY, SD 57709 March 8, 2010  $25.00
March 24,2010  $5.00

2040 W MAIL ST STE 100 RAPID CITY, SD 57702 April 12, 2010 $2,000.00
April 14,2010  $5.00
111 WESTGATE RD BOX ELDER, SD 57719 May 24, 2010 $50.00
203 SAINT CHARLES ST RAPID CITY, SD 57701 May 11, 2010  $5.00
22469 463RD AVE RUTLAND, SD 57057 June 25,2010 $10.00

TOTAL

$2,199.90



